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VIRGINIA:
BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSING

IN RE: KAY B. ARCHEVALD, RN\,

CONSENT ORDER

The Virginia Beerd of Nursing, and Kav B. Archevald, with her comsent as evidenced by her
signature below, enter into the followmng Consent Order affectine Ms. Archevald’s hicenss to practice
nursing in the Commenwealth of Virginia.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Prior 1o its summary suspension by the Board on September 9, 20-08; Kay B. Archevald held
License No. 0001-096110 issued by the Virginia Board of Nursing.

2. Ms. Archevald violated § 34.1-3007(2), (3), (5) and (6) of the Code and 18 VAC 90-20-
300(A)(2)(c) of the Board of Nursing Regulations in that between December 17, 2007 and July 17, 2008,
during the course of her employment with Chesapeake Regional Medical Center, Chesapeake, Virginia, she
diverted Demerol IM injectables (meapendine. Schedule 1T} from patient supplies for her own personal and
Lmauthdﬂzad use.

CONSENT

Kav B. Archevald, by affixing her signature hereon, agress Lo the following:

|3 She acknowledges that she has been specifically advised ta seek advice of Counsej prior te
sigming this document;

2 She acknowledges that she is fully aware that without her consent. no legal gction can he
talen against her except pursuant to the Virginia Administrative Process Act, Virginia Code § 2.2-4000(A),

2t seq.;




Cousent ider — oy B. archevald, RN
3. She acknowledges that she has the following rights. among others:  the night 1o a formal
administrative hearing before the Board, the right o reasonuble notice of said adnunistrative proceedmy, the

right to represeniation by counsel. and the right to present witnessss and evidence on her behalf;

g. She waives all such rigitt 10 a formal hearing;
5. She admits 1o the above Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law;
6. She consents o the entry of the following Order affscting hier practice of professional nursing

in the Commonwealth of Virginia,
ORDER
WITEREFORE, on the basis of the foregoing, the Virginia Board of Nursing, effective upon entry of

this Consent Order, and in lieu of further proceedings, hereby ORDERS that:

1. License No. 0001-096110 of Kay B. Archevald, RN., is INDEFINITELY SUSPENDED.
2 The licenee will be recorded as suspended and no lenger clrrent.
3. At such time as Ms. Archevald shall petition the Board for reinstatement of her license, an

adminisrative procseding will be convenad to determine whether she 1s capable of resuming the safe and
competent practice of nursing. Ms. Archevald shall be responsible for any fees that may be required for the
reinstaiement and renewal of the license prior to issuance of the licenss to resume practice.

4. This suspension appliss to any multistate privilege to practice nursing.

Pursuant to §§ 2.2-4023 and 54.1-2400.2 of the Code of Virginia {1950), as amended, the signed

original of this Consent Order shall remain in the custody of the Department of Health Prefessions as public

record and shall be made available for public inspection or copying upon request.
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